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EMS Region 1 Pediatric Resources

RHCC Hospital Pediatric Trauma . ma PICU Transfer Ferinatal PHMSRR/

Center Level*/ NICU Transfer  Transport
Address Designation* Transfer  PICU Phone NICU Phone Team Phone

Level Network+

Decompression
Category***

Mercyhealth Javon Bea Hospital —
Rockton Campus

2400 N. Rockton Ave., Rockford, IL 61103

(815) (800) Q Rockford
971-3333 EDAP Level Il 637-3228 Mercyhealth Category 3

. o i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric ULz Trauma PICU Transfer Permalal NICU Transfer  Transport .
Address Designation* ey Transfer  PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
CGH Medical Center 62(58105:1)00 1] Rockford
100 E. LeFevre Rd., Sterling, IL 61081 ext. 5520 Mercyhealth Category 2
FHN Memorial Hospital (815) Il Rockford
1045 W. Stephenson St., Freeport, IL61032 | 599-6105 Mercyhealth Category 2
Katherine Shaw Bethea Hospital (815) Il Rockford
403 E. First St., Dixon, IL 61021 285-5557 Mercyhealth Category 2
MercyheR?\I/tgrusl%\éog aB;aul-siospnal - (815) EoAP Level 1 (800) Il NICU (800) 637-3228 | o 6oz 3ong Rockford
o pus, 971-0018 eve 637-3228 Mercyhealth | (815) 971-6500 Category 1
8201 E. Riverside Blvd, Rockford, IL 61114
MercyOne Dubuque Medical Center (563) Rockford
EDAP
250 Mercy Dr., Dubugque, I1A 52001 589-9666 Category 2
Midwest Medical Center (815) (o] Rockford
One Medical Center Dr., Galena, IL61036 | 777-6317 Mercyhealth Category 3
Morrison Community Hospital (815) Q Rockford
303 N. Jackson St., Morrison, IL 61270 772-5521 Mercyhealth Category 3
Northwestern Medicine Kishwaukee Hospital (815) EDAP 1] Rockford
One Kish Hospital Drive, DeKalb, IL 60115 | 748-2972 Mercyhealth Category 2
Northwestern Medicine Valley West Hospital (815) EDAP Il Rockford
1302 N. Main St., Sandwich, IL 60548 981-7141 Mercyhealth Category 2
OSF Saint Anthony Medical Center (815) Il Rockford
EDAP Level |
5666 E. State St. Rockford, IL 61108 381-7758 Mercyhealth Category 2
Perry Memorial Hospital (815) 0 Rockford
530 Park Ave. East, Princeton, IL 61356 876-4411 St. Francis Category 3
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level lI: Intermediate Care Nursery

SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level Ill: Neonatal Intensive Care
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. o i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric UEITTS) Trauma PICU Transfer Pe""aff' NICU Transfer  Transport .
Address Designation* C°™®" Transter  PICUPhone  ,-°Y®"/  'NICUPhone Team Phone DeSomPression
9 Level Network+ Category***
Rochelle Community Hospital (815) %] Rockford
900 N. 2nd St., Rochelle, IL 61068 562-8541 Mercyhealth Category 3
Swedish American Hospital (815) EDAP Level II Il NICU (866) 668-6008 Rockford
1401 E. State St., Rockford, IL 61104 489-4800 Mercyhealth (779) 696-4425 Category 2
Swedish American Hospital/Belvidere (815) (%] Rockford
1625 S. State St., Belvidere, IL 61008 544-1330 Mercyhealth Category 3
UnityPoint Health — Finley Hospital (563) Rockford
i EDAP
350 N. Grandview Ave., Dubuque, IA 52001 | 589-2560 Category 2
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care

+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS

Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield

Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago

Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO

Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago

St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria UIH: University of Illinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago
Local Health Departments ***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions
Boone County: (815) 544-2951 Ogle County: (815) 732-7330 (PHMSRR) / Decompression Category
Carroll County: (815) 244-8855 Stephenson County: (815) 235-8271 (More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
DeKalb County: (815) 758-6673 Whiteside County: (815) 626-2230 Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).
Jo Daviess County: (815) 777-0263 Winnebago County: (815) 720-4000 Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Lee County: (815) 284-3371

Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o

.. . Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o
lllinois Poison Center: (800) 222-1222 aory P P v prag y

Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o
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EMS Region 2 Pediatric Resources

Trauma Perinatal PHMSRR/

i Pediatric Traum NICU Transfer .
RHigdﬁl'::E - Designation* Center Tr::sfear PI!’(I:(l:JUTII;iT)Sr:eer Level™/ N(I:(';JU Phosn: T:;:?T?%%rrtle Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
. . Level | & i
OSF St. Francis Medical Center (309) - (800) (309) 624-0730 I NICU (309) 624-0629 Peoria
PCCC/EDAP Pediatric . 800) 252-5433
530 N.E. Glen Oak Ave., Peoria, IL 61637 | 624-0093 Level | | 2525433 | (309)655-2600 | St.Francis | (309)624-0629 (800) Category 1

. At i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric Trauma PICU Transfer Pe”"affl NICU Transfer  Transport .
Address Designation* Transfer  PICU Phone il NICU Phone T Ph Decompression
9 Network+ 2Lt B Category***

Carle BroMenn Medical Center (309) EDAP Level I 1] Peoria

1304 Franklin Ave., Normal, IL 61761 268-5130 eve St. Francis Category 2
Carle Eureka Hospital (309) o Peoria

101 S. Major St., Eureka, IL 61530 304-2100 St. Francis Category 3

Dr. John Warner Hospital (217) (%) Champaign

) ) 935-9571 St. John'’s Category 3
422 W. White St., Clinton, IL 61727 ext. 3285 - gory
Galesburg Cottage Hospital (309) EDAP (%] Peoria

695 N. Kellogg St., Galesburg, IL 61401 345-4223 St. Francis Category 2
Genesis Medical Center, Aledo (309) 1%} Peoria

409 N. W. 9th Ave., Aledo, IL 61231 582-5301 St. Francis Category 3
Genesis Medical Center, Silvis (309) 1] Peoria

EDAP Level Il )

801 Illini Dr., Silvis, IL 61282 281-4020 v St. Francis Category 2
Graham Hospital (309) 1 Peoria

210 W. Walnut St., Canton, IL 61520 647-4122 St. Francis Category 3
Hammond-Henry Hospital (309) 10} Peoria

600 N. College Ave., Geneseo, IL 61254 | 944-5650 St. Francis Category 3
Hopedale Hospital (309) o Peoria

107 Tremont St., Hopedale, IL 61747 449-4490 Category 3
lllinois Valley Community Hospital (815) EDAP 1] Peoria

925 West St., Peru, IL 61354 780-3411 St. Francis Category 2

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level lI: Intermediate Care Nursery

SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care
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. _— i PHMSRR/
Hospital ED Pediatric UELGIE] Trauma PICU Transfer Pe""aff I NICU Transfer = Transport 2 .
Address Phone Designation* Sy Transfer PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
McDonough District Hospital (309) EDAP Il Peoria
525 E. Grant St., Macomb, IL 61455 836-1542 St. Francis Category 2
OSF Center for Health — Streator
Free-Standing Emergency Center 67(38125\’;‘)11 (0]
111 Spring Street, Streator, IL 61364
OSF Holy Family Hospital (309) SEDP 7 Peoria
1000 W. Harlem Ave., Monmouth, IL 61462 | 734-7262 St. Francis Category 3
OSF St. Elizabeth Medical Center (815) EDAP M Peoria
1100 E. Norris Dr., Ottawa, IL 61350 431-5228 St. Francis Category 2
OSF Saint James —
. (815) | Peoria
John W. Albrecht Medical Center 842-4908 EDAP St Francis Gaitaan
2500 W. Reynolds, Pontiac, IL 61764
OSF St. Joseph Medical Center (309) Il Peoria
) ) EDAP Level Il )
2200 E. Washington St., Bloomington, IL 61701 | 661-5111 St. Francis Category 2

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics

Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago

St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria

EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics

**ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care

+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS
St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield
Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago
SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago
UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago

Local Health Departments

815) 872-5091
217) 935-3427
309) 647-1134
309) 627-2812
309) 852-0197

) McLean County:
)
)
3
309) 344-2224
)
)
)
)

Mercer County:
Peoria County:
Putnam County:
Rock Island County:
Stark County:
Tazewell County:
Warren County:
Woodford County:

Bureau County:
DeWitt-Piatt County
Fulton County:
Henderson County:
Henry County:

Knox County:
LaSalle County:
Livingston County:
Marshall County:
McDonough County:

815) 433-3366
815) 844-7174
309) 246-8074
309) 837-9951

PR
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lllinois Poison Center: (800) 222-1222

309) 888-5450
309) 582-3759
309) 679-6000
815) 925-7326

(309) ***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions
(309)

(309)

(815)

(309) 793-1955

(309)

(309)

(309)

(309)

(PHMSRR) / Decompression Category

(More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).

309) 852-3115
309) 925-5511 or (309) 477-2223
309) 734-1314
309) 467-3064

Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o

Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o
Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o
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. _— Traum i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric auma - rauma  PICU Transfer Pe""aff I NICU Transfer = Transport .
Address Designation* Sy Transfer PICU Phone e NICU Phone Team Phone 2 e
9 Level Network+ Category***
OSF St. Luke Medical Center (809) Q Peoria
1051 W. South St., Kewanee, IL 61443 852-7600 St. Francis Category 3
OSF St. Mary Medical Center (309) EDAP M Peoria
3333 N. Seminary St., Galesburg, IL 61401 | 344-9403 St. Francis Category 2
OSF Saint Paul Medical Center (815) %) Peoria
1401 E. 12" Street, Mendota, IL 61342 539-1400 St. Francis Category 3
Perry Memorial Hospital (815) 16} Peoria
530 Park Ave East, Princeton, IL 61356 876-4411 St. Francis Category 3
St. Margaret’s Hospital (815) Il Peoria
600 E. First St., Spring Valley, IL 61362 664-1464 St. Francis Category 2
UnityPoint Health — Methodls.t Hospital (309) EDAP Level Il I-E . Peoria
221 N.E. Glen Oak Ave., Peoria, IL 60636 | 672-5500 St. Francis Category 2

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics

Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago

St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria

EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics

**ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care

+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS
St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield
Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago
SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago
UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago

Local Health Departments

Bureau County: 815) 872-5091
DeWitt-Piatt County 217) 935-3427
Fulton County: 309) 647-1134
Henderson County: 309) 627-2812
Henry County: 309) 852-0197

) McLean County:
)
)
)
)
Knox County: 309) 344-2224
)
)
)
)

Mercer County:
Peoria County:
Putnam County:
Rock Island County:
Stark County:
Tazewell County:
Warren County:
Woodford County:

LaSalle County: 815) 433-3366
Livingston County: 815) 844-7174
Marshall County: 309) 246-8074
McDonough County: 309) 837-9951
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lllinois Poison Center: (800) 222-1222

309) 888-5450
309) 582-3759
309) 679-6000
815) 925-7326

(309) ***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions
(309)

(309)

(815)

(309) 793-1955

(309)

(309)

(309)

(309)

(PHMSRR) / Decompression Category

(More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).

309) 852-3115
309) 925-5511 or (309) 477-2223
309) 734-1314
309) 467-3064

Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o
Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o

Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o

2020 http://www.luriechildrens.org/EMSC
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. _— i PHMSRR/
Hospital ED Pediatric Ui Trauma PICU Transfer Pe""aff I NICU Transfer = Transport ) .
Address Phone Designation* CEIES Transfer PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
UnityPoint Health — Pekin (809) EDAP (%) Peoria
600 S. 13th St., Pekin, IL 61554 353-0430 St. Francis Category 2
UnityPoint Health — Proctor Hospital (309) EDAP (0] Peoria
5409 N. Knoxville Ave., Peoria, IL 61614 691-1069 St. Francis Category 2
UnityPoint Health — Trinity (Moline campus) (309) II-E Peoria
500 John Deere Rd., Moline, IL 61265 779-5300 St. Francis Category 4
UnityPoint Health — Trinity (309) o Peori
Rock Island campus eoria
( pus) 779-3232 EDAP Levell St. Francis Category 2
2701 17th St., Rock Island, IL 61201

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics

Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago

St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria

EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics

**ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care

+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS
St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield
Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago
SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago
UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago

Local Health Departments

Bureau County: 815) 872-5091
DeWitt-Piatt County 217) 935-3427
Fulton County: 309) 647-1134
Henderson County: 309) 627-2812
Henry County: 309) 852-0197

) McLean County:
)
)
)
)
Knox County: 309) 344-2224
)
)
)
)

Mercer County:
Peoria County:
Putnam County:
Rock Island County:
Stark County:
Tazewell County:
Warren County:
Woodford County:

LaSalle County: 815) 433-3366
Livingston County: 815) 844-7174
Marshall County: 309) 246-8074
McDonough County: 309) 837-9951

PR
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lllinois Poison Center: (800) 222-1222

309) 888-5450
309) 582-3759
309) 679-6000
815) 925-7326

(309) ***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions
(309)

(309)

(815)

(309) 793-1955

(309)

(309)

(309)

(309)

(PHMSRR) / Decompression Category

(More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).

309) 852-3115
309) 925-5511 or (309) 477-2223
309) 734-1314
309) 467-3064

Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o

Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o
Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o

2020 http://www.luriechildrens.org/EMSC
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EMS Region 3 Pediatric Resources

. I i PHMSRR/
RHCC Hospital ED Pediatric g::t:_a Trauma PICU Transfer F;_‘:\';:f,sl NICU Transfer = Transport Decompression
. -
Address Phone Designation Level Transfer  PICU Phone ... ... NICUPhone Team Phone Category***
; . Level | & (888) 544-6464 (888) 544-6464 A
HSHS St. John’s Hospital (217) L (855) Il NICU Springfield
o ) PCCC/EDAP Pediatric i (217) 544-6464 ) (217) 544-6464 (888) 544-6464
800 E. Carpenter St., Springfield, IL 62769 | 525-5610 Level Il | 4747757 ext. 30550 St. John’s ext. 30440 Category 1

. e i PHMSRR/
Hospital ED Pediatric g::tr:f Trauma PICU Transfer F;_eer",';?f,sl NICU Transfer = Transport Decompression
i ion* PICU Phone NICU Phon
Address Phone Designatio Level] Transfer Network+ CU Phone Team Phone Category***
Abraham Lincoln Memorial Hospital (217) I Springfield
200 Stahlhut Dr., Lincoln, IL 62656 605-5150 St. John’s Category 2
Blessing Hospital (217) -
essing OSpI' a 295-8400 EDAP Level |l 1] 7 Springfield
Broadway at 11th St., Quincy, IL 62305 ext. 6500 St. John’s Category 2
Carlinville Area Hospital 85(4213 71)41 1) Edwardsville
20733 North Broad St., Carlinville, IL 62626 | ext. 300 St. John’s Category 3
Hillsboro Area Hospital (217) (%) Springfield
1200 E. Tremont St., Hillsboro, IL 62049 | 532-4199 St. John’s Category 3
HSHS St. Anthony’s Memorial Hospital (217) Il Champaign
503 N. Maple St., Effingham, IL 62401 347-1211 St. John’s Category 2
HSHS St. Francis Hospital (217) | Springfield
1215 Franciscan Dr. Litchfield, IL 62056 324-8533 St. John’s Category 4
lllini Community Hospital (217) Q Springfield
640 W. Washington St., Pittsfield, IL 62363 | 285-2401 St. John’s Category 3
Jersey Community Hospital (618) SEDP (%) Edwardsville
400 Maple Summit Rd., Jerseyville, IL 62052 | 498-8400 SSM Health Category 4
Mason District Hospital (309) 9] Springfield
615 N. Promenade St., Havana, IL 62644 | 543-8555 St John’s Category 3
Memorial Hospital, Carthage (217) | Springfield
1454 N. County Rd. 2050, Carthage, IL 62321 | 357-8583 St. Francis Category 4
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery

SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care



JULY 2020 Region 3, page 2 of 2

. - i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric Ui Trauma PICU Transfer Pe""aff I NICU Transfer = Transport ) .
Address Designation* CEIES Transfer PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
Memorial Medical Center (217) EDAP Level | (877) Il Springfield
701 N. First St., Springfield, IL 62781 788-3030 987-2862 St. John’s Category 2
Pana Community Hospital (217) 16} Springfield
101 E. 9th St., Pana, IL 62557 562-6232 St. John’s Category 3
Passavant Area Hospital (217) Il Springfield
1600 W. Walnut St., Jacksonville, IL 62650 | 479-5587 St. John’s Category 2
Sarah D. Culbertson Memorial Hospital 32(22142)21 %] Springfield
238 S. Congress St., Rushville, IL 62681 | ext. 5260 St. John’s Category 3
Taylorville Memorial Hospital (217) %] Springfield
201 E. Pleasant St., Taylorville, IL 62568 707-5300 St. John’s Category 2

**ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics

+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS
St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield
Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago
SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago
UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago

Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago

St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria

Local Health Departments ***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions

Adams County:
Brown County:
Calhoun County:
Cass County:

Christian County:

Greene County:

Hancock County:

Jersey County:
Logan County:

(217) 222-8440
(217) 773-2714
(618) 576-2428
(217) 452-3057
(217) 824-4113
(217) 942-6961
(217) 357-2171
(618) 498-9565
(217) 735-2317

lllinois Poison Center: (800) 222-1222

Macoupin County:

Mason County:
Menard County:

Montgomery County:

Morgan County:
Pike County:

Sangamon County:

Schuyler County:
Scott County:

G
)

/@)

)
D¢ EMSC

(217) 854-3223
(309) 210-0110
(217) 535-3102
(217) 532-2001
(217) 245-5111

(217) 285-4407
(217) 535-3100
(217) 322-6775
(217) 742-8203

(PHMSRR) / Decompression Category

(More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).

Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o

Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o
Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o

2020 http://www.luriechildrens.org/EMSC
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Region 4 Pediatric Resources

RHCC Hospital Pediatric Trauma  r.uma  PICU Transfer F;_e”n?ff/" NICU Transfer ~ Transport PHMSRR/
Address Designation* it Transfer  PICU Phone eve NICU Phone Team Phone ecompression
Level Network+ Category***
Memorial Hospital — Belleville (618) EDAP ] Edwardsville
4500 Memorial Dr. Belleville, IL 62226 257-5840 SSM Health Category 2

. I Traum i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric auma - rauma  PICU Transfer Pe”naff' NICU Transfer = Transport .
Address Designation* Canten Transfer PICU Phone Lo NICU Phone Team Phone eI
9 Level Network+ Category***
Alton Memorial Hospital (618) EDAP 1] Edwardsville
One Memorial Dr., Alton, IL 62002 463-7474 SSM Health Category 2
Anderson Hospital (618) EDAP Il Edwardsville
6800 State Route 162, Maryville, IL 62062 | 391-5500 SSM Health Category 2
Barnes-Jewish Hospital
- o (314) Level | (800) I NICU Edwardsville
1 Barnes-Jewish Hospital Plaza, 362-9104 252-DOCS SSM Health Category 4
St. Louis, MO 63110
Community Hospital of Staunton (618) (6] Edwardsville
400 N. Caldwell St., Staunton, IL 62088 | 635-4340 St. John’s Category 3
Gateway Regional Medical Center (618) 1] Edwardsville
2100 Madison Ave., Granite City, IL 62040 | 798-3066 SSM Health Category 4
HSHS Holy Family Hospital (618) SEDP Q Edwardsville
200 Healthcare Dr., Greenville, IL 62246 690-3418 SSM Health Category 4
HSHS St. Elizabeth’s Hospital (618) I Edwardsville
. 234-2120 EDAP
One St. Elizabeth’s Blvd., O’Fallon, IL 62269 SSM Health Category 4
ext. 11303
HSHS St. Joseph’s Hospital — Breese (618) Il Edwardsville
9515 Holy Cross Ln., Breese, IL 62230 526-5325 SSM Health Category 4
HSHS St. Joseph’s Hospital — Highland (618) SEDP 0} Edwardsville
12866 Troxler Avenue, Highland, IL 62249 | 651-2920 SSM Health Category 3
Memorial Hospital — Chester 82(6?-1485)81 (] Edwardsville
1900 State St., Chester, IL 62233 ext. 1244 SSM Health Category 2
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery

SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care
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. _— i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric UELGIE] Trauma PICU Transfer Pe""aff I NICU Transfer = Transport 2 .
Address Designation* Sy Transfer PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
Memorial Hospital East (618) EDAP IE Edwardsville
1404 Cross Street, Shiloh, IL 62269 607-3640 SSM Health Category 2
OSF Saint Anthony’s Health Center (618) EDAP (%] Edwardsville
One Saint Anthony's Way, Alton, IL 62002 | 474-4683 SSM Health Category 2
Red Bud Regional Hospital (618) Q Edwardsville
325 Spring St., Red Bud, IL 62278 282-5165 SSM Health Category 3
Sparta Community Hospital (618) EDAP 1) Edwardsville
818 E. Broadway, Sparta, IL 62286 443-1482 SSM Health Category 2
SSM Health Cardinal GI L .
Chilcren's Hospital (314) Pediatic |  (888) (888) 229-2424 INICU | (888)229-2424 | oo hog nsns Edwardsville
1465 S. Grand Bivd., St. Louis, MO 63104 577-5666 Level | 229-2424 (814) 577-5621 SSM Health | (314) 577-5631 Category 1

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics

**ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care

+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS

St. John’s: HSHS St. John'’s Hospital, Springfield

Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago

SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago

UIH: University of Illinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago

Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago

St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria

Local Health Departments ***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions

Bond County:
Calhoun County:
Clinton County:

East Side Health District

Fayette County:
Greene County:

lllinois Poison Center:

(618) 664-1442
(618) 576-2428
(618) 594-2723
(618) 271-8722
(618) 283-1044
(217) 942-6961

(800) 222-1222

Jersey County:

Macoupin County:

Madison County:
Monroe County

Randolph County:

St. Clair County:

Washington County:

G
)

/@)

(618) 498-9565
(217) 854-3223
(618) 692-8954
(618) 939-3871
(618) 826-5007
(618) 233-7703
(618) 327-3644

(PHMSRR) / Decompression Category

(More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).

Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o
Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o

Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o
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. - i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric UELGIE] Trauma PICU Transfer Pe""aff I NICU Transfer = Transport 2 .
Address Designation* CEIES Transfer PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
SSM Health Saint Louis University Hospital (314) Level | (866) Q Edwardsville
3635 Vista Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63110 577-8777 491-0858 SSM Health Category 8
SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital — St. Louis )
6420 Clayton Road, Richmond Heights (314) Il NICU Edwardsville
) ) - SSM Health t 2
MO 63117 768-8360 Category
St. Louis Children’s Hospital (314) Pediatric 67%3-91%)57 (800()H6E73:)1357 Il NICU (800()H?E7|f3|;‘)1357 (800) 678-4357 Edwardsville
#1 Children’s Place St., Louis, MO 63110 | 454-6111 Level | (HELP) (314) 454-4466 | SSMHealth | ) 4546037 (HELP) Category 1
Thomas H. Boyd Memorial Hospital (217) (%] Edwardsville
800 School St., Carrolton, IL 62016 942-6946 St. John’s Category 3
Touchette Regional Hospital (618) | Edwardsville
5900 Bond Ave., Centerville, IL 62207 332-5481 SSM Health Category 4
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care
+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS
Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago
St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago
Local Health Departments ***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions
Bond County: (618) 664-1442 Jersey County: (618) 498-9565 (PHMSRR) / Decompression Category
Calhoun County: (618) 576-2428 Macoupin County: (217) 854-3223 (More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Clinton County: (618) 594-2723 Madison County: (618) 692-8954 Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).
East Side Health District (618) 271-8722 Monroe County (618) 939-3871 Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Fayette County: (618) 283-1044 Randolph County: (618) 826-5007 Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o
Greene County: (217) 942-6961 St. Clair County: (618) 233-7703 Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o
L. . Washington County: (618) 327-3644 Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o
lllinois Poison Center: (800) 222-1222
@

/@)
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EMS Region 5 Pediatric Resources

PHMSRR/
Decompression
Category***

RHCC Hospital ED Pediatric VLTS Trauma PICU Transfer FEELE] NICU Transfer = Transport

Address Phone Designation* it Transfer  PICU Phone O

e NICU Phone Team Phone

Network+

(618) 549-0721

Memorial Hospital of Carbondale ext. 65150 (ED) EDAP Level Il (618) I-E Marion
405 W. Jackson Carbondale, IL 62902 ex;-5658)66 eve 457-3000 SSM Health Category 2
upv
. o i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric ULz Trauma PICU Transfer Permalal NICU Transfer  Transport .
Address Designation* ey Transfer  PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
g Level Network+ Category***
Ascension St. Vincent Evansville (812) oA 'E,ee"dei'a{'rii 812) (812) 485-8888 'NDI'I/?NA (812) 485-8888 | (812) 480-7698 Marion
3700 Washington Ave., Evansville, IN 47750 | 485-4491 Level II 485-7878 (812) 485-4171 NICU (812) 485-4114 (Peds) Category 1
Carle Richland Memorial Hospital 39(561281)31 1 Marion
800 E. Locust St., Olney, IL 62450 ext. 4100 St. John’s Category 2
Clay County Hospital (618) Q Marion
911 Stacy Burk Dr., Flora, IL 62839 662-1624 St. John’s Category 3
Crossroads Community Hospital (618) SEDP (o} Marion
8 Doctors Park, Mount Vernon, IL 62864 241-8797 SSM Health Category 3
D G Hospital INDIANA .
eaconess Gateway Hospita (812) EDAP (877) 348-7286 if (877) 348-7286 NICU ONLY Marion
4011 Gateway Blvd, Newburgh, IN 47630 | 842-3047 (812) 842-4063 NICU (812) 842-4280 | (812) 842-4280 Category 2
Deaconess Hospital Level Il & -7 (877) 348-7286 _
P (812) EDAP Pediatric | 5 4(5-72)86 (812) 450-4848 Marion
600 Mary Street, Evansville, IN 47747 450-3405 Level Il (Trauma Only) Category 2
Fairfield Memorial Hospital (618) SEDP 4] Marion
303 NW 11th St., Fairfield, IL 62837 847-8285 SSM Health Category 3
Fayette County Hospital (618) Q Edwardsville
650 W. Taylor St. Vandalia, IL 62471 283-5495 SSM Health Category 3
Ferell Hospital (618) %) Marion
1201 Pine St., Eldorado, IL 62930 2‘37)232%%1 SSM Health Category 3
Franklin Hospital (618) i
. P 439-3161 SEDP 9 Marion
201 Bailey Ln., Benton, IL 62812 ext. 307 SSM Health Category 3
Hamilton Memorial Hospital 64%312%)61 %) Marion
611 S. Marshall Ave., McLeansboro, IL 62859 ext.-2100 SSM Health Category 3
i i (618) i
Hardin County General Hospital Q Marion
_ 285-6634
6 Ferrell Rd., Rosiclare, IL 62982 ext. 324 SSM Health Category 3
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery

SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care



JULY 2020

Region 5, page 2 of 4

. - Traum i PHMSRR/
Hospital ED Pediatric auma  rauma  PICU Transfer Pe""aff I NICU Transfer = Transport .
Address Phone Designation* CEIES Transfer  PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
Level Network+ Category***
Harrisburg Medical Center, Inc. 25(3(?17%)71 %] Marion
100 Dr. Warren Tuttle Dr., Harrisburg, IL 62946 | ext. 342 SSM Health Category 2
Heartland Regional Medical Center (618) (0] Marion
. SEDP
3333 W. De Young St., Marion, IL 62959 | 998-4888 SSM Health Category 2
Herrin Hospital (618) i
p. 942-2171 SEDP a Marion
201 S. 14th St., Herrin, IL 62948 ext. 35130 SSM Health Category 3
Marshall Browning Hospital 54(512?46 1%} Marion
900 N. Washington St., Du Quoin, IL62832 | oy 1240 SSM Health Category 3
Massac Memorial Hospital (618) 16} Marion
28 Chick St., Metropolis, IL 62960 524-8427 SSM Health Category 3
Pinck ill ity Hospital
inckneyville Community Hospita 618) o Marion
5383 Stgte Route_ 154, P.O. Box 437 357-8808 SSM Health Category 3
Pinckneyville, IL 62247

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics

Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago

St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria

EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics

**ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care

+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS

St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield

Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago

SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago

UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago

Local Health Departments

***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions

Clay County:

Egyptian County:
Franklin-Williamson County:
Hamilton County:

Jackson County:

Jefferson County:

lllinois Poison Center:

(618) 662-4406
(618) 273-3326
(618) 993-8111

(618) 643-3522
(618) 684-3143
(618) 244-7134

(800) 222-1222

Marion County:
Perry County:

Southern Seven County:

Wabash County:
Washington County:
Wayne County:

G
)

)
« D¢ EMSC

/@)

618) 548-3878
618) 357-5371
618) 634-2297
618) 263-3873
618) 327-3644
618) 842-5166

~ o~ o~ o~~~

2020

(PHMSRR) / Decompression Category

(More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).

Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o
Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o

Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o
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. S i PHMSRR/
Hospital ED Pediatric LTl Trauma PICU Transfer Perlna:? I NICU Transfer = Transport = .
Address Phone Designation*® Lt Transfer  PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
Salem Township Hospital 54(861;1])94 %) Marion
1201 Ricker Dr., Salem, IL 62881 ext. 8281 St. John’s Category 3
SSM gﬁﬁgt‘eﬁgﬂgz"}gf”nm (314) Pediatric (888) (888) 229-2424 Il NICU (888) 2292424 | e 500 n40g Edwardsville
577-5666 - 14) 577-5621 -
1465 S. Grand Bivd., St. Louis, MO 63104 Level | 229-2424 (314) 577-56 SSM Health (814) 577-5631 Category 1
: - SSM Health Category 4
Mount Vernon, IL 62864 899-4600 © e
SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital (618) i
y's oSk 436-8000 EDAP I . Marion )
400 N. Pleasant, Centralia, IL 62801 ext. 6000 SSM Health ategory
St. Joseph Memorial Hospital (618) SEDP (%) Marion
2 S. Hospital Dr. Murphysboro, IL 62966 529-0525 SSM Health Category 2
A , ) 78-4357 -
St. Louis Children’s Hospital (314) Pediatric | 5800 (800()HGEEP)35 Il NICU (800()H6E75P‘)‘357 (800) 678-4357 Edwardsville
i ’ . i 454-6111 Level | SSM Health HELP 1
#1 Children’s Place St., Louis, MO 63110 (HELP) (314) 454-4466 (314) 454-6037 ( ) Category
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care
+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS
Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago
St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago
Local Health Departments ***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions
Clay County: (618) 662-4406 Marion County: (618) 548-3878 (PHMSRR)/Decompression Category
Egyptian County: (618) 273-3326 Perry County: (618) 357-5371 (More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Franklin-Williamson County:  (618) 993-8111 Southern Seven County: (618) 634-2297 Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).
Hamilton County: (618) 643-3522 Wabash County: (618) 263-3873 Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Jackson County: (618) 684-3143 Washington County: (618) 327-3644 Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o
Jefferson County: (618) 244-7134 Wayne County: (618) 842-5166 Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o

Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o
lllinois Poison Center: (800) 222-1222
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. S i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric LTl Trauma PICU Transfer Permaia I NICU Transfer = Transport = .
Address Designation* CA] Transfer PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
Union County Hospital 83(361485)11 o Marion
517 N. Main St., Anna, IL 62906 ext 4225 SSM Health Category 3
Wabash General Hospital (618) (] Marion
1418 College Dr., Mount Carmel, IL 62863 | 263-6363 SSM Health Category 3
Washington County Hospital (618) Q Marion
705 S. Grand Ave., Nashville, IL 62263 327-2298 SSM Health Category 3
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care

+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS

Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield

Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago

Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO

Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago

St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago
Local Health Departments ***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions
Clay County: (618) 662-4406 Marion County: (618) 548-3878 (PHMSRR)/Decompression Category
Egyptian County: (618) 273-3326 Perry County: (618) 357-5371 (More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Franklin-Williamson County:  (618) 993-8111 Southern Seven County: (618) 634-2297 Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).
Hamilton County: (618) 643-3522 Wabash County: (618) 263-3873 Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Jackson County: (618) 684-3143 Washington County: (618) 327-3644 Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o
Jefferson County: (618) 244-7134 Wayne County: (618) 842-5166 Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o

Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o
lllinois Poison Center: (800) 222-1222
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EMS Region 6 Pediatric Resources

Trauma Perinatal PHMSRR/

i Pediatric Traum NICU Transfer .
RHi(;dl-'I-::sltal Designation* Coilts Tr::sfear PI!’(I:(l:JUTII;iT)Sr:eer Level™/ N(I:(';JU Phosn: T:;:?T?%%rrtle Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
Carle Foundation Hospital (217) (800) (800) 451-4330 I NICcU (800) 451-4330 Champaign
EDAP Level | s 800) 315-2911
611 West Park St., Urbana, IL 61801 383-3833 v 451-4330 (217) 904-7609 St. John’s (217) 383-3266 (800) Category 1

. s i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric ULELIE] Trauma PICU Transfer Perlnaffl NICU Transfer = Transport .
Address Designation* C®™Me'  qranster  PICUPhone  (m€Y®"  NICU Phone Team Phone DScompression
g Level Network+ Category***
Carle Hoopeston Regional Health Center (217) (] Champaign
701 E. Orange St. Hoopeston, IL 60942 283-8438 St. John’s Category 3
Crawford Memorial Hospital (618) SEDP I Champaign
1000 N. Allen St. Robinson, IL 62454 546-2537 St. John’s Category 4
Decatur Memorial Hospital (217) Level Il 1] Champaign
2300 N. Edward St. Decatur, IL 62526 876-3000 St. John’s Category 2
Gibson Area Hospital & Health Services (217) | Champaign
1120 N. Melvin St. Gibson City, IL 60936 784-2555 St. John’s Category 4
HSHS Good Shepherd Hospital o Champaign
200 S. Cedar St., Shelbyville, IL 62565 St. John’s Category 3
HSHS St. Anthony’s Memorial Hospital (217) Il Champaign
503 N. Maple St., Effingham, IL 62401 347-1211 St. John’s Category 2
HSHS St. Mary’s Hospital (217) EDAP Il Champaign
1800 E. Lake Shore Dr., Decatur, IL 62521 | 464-2973 St. John's Category 2
Iroquois Memorial Hospital (815) (0] Champaign
200 Fairman Ave., Watseka, IL 60970 432-7762 St. Francis Category 4
Kirby Medical Center (217) 9] Champaign
1000 Medical Center Dr, Monticello, IL 61856 | 762-1660 St. John’s Category 3
Lawrence County Memorial Hospital (618) a Champaign
2200 W. State St. Lawrenceville, IL 62439 | 943-7213 SSM Health Category 3
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery

SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level lI-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care
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. _— i PHMSRR/
Hospital ED Pediatric Ui Trauma PICU Transfer Pe""aff I NICU Transfer = Transport .
Address Phone Designation* CEIES Transfer PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
OSF Heart of Mary Medical Center (217) EDAP II-E Champaign
1400 W. Park Street, Urbana, IL 61801 337-2646 St. Francis Category 2
OSF Sacred Heart Medical Center (217) 1l Champaign
812 N. Logan Ave., Danville, IL 61832 443-5221 St. John’s Category 4
Paris Community Hospital (217) %) Champaign
721 E. Court St. Paris, IL 61944 466-4243 St. John’s Category 3
Sarah Bush Lincoln Health Center (217) EDAP I ‘ Champaign
1000 Health Center Dr., Mattoon, IL 61938 | 258-2551 St. John’s Category 2
Union Hospital, (812) SEDP Level Il 1l NICU Champaign
1606 N. 7th Street, Terre Haute, IN 47804 | 238-7523 Indiana Indiana Category 1
Warner Hospital and Health Services 93(5219?71 4} Champaign
422 W. White St. Clinton, IL 61727 ext. 3285 St. John’s Category 3

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics

Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago

St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria

EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics

**ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care

+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS

St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield

Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago

SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago

UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago

Local Health Departments

Champaign/Urbana PH district: (217) 352-7961
Clark County: (217) 382-4207
Clay County: (618) 662-4406
Coles County: (217) 348-0530
(
(

Effingham County:
Fayette County:
Ford County:
Iroquois County:
Jasper County:
Lawrence County:
Macon County:
Moultrie County:
Shelby County:

Crawford County: 618) 544-8798

Cumberland County: 217) 849-3211

De Witt-Piatt County: (217) 935-3427
or 935-8416

Douglas County: (217) 253-4137

Edgar County: (217) 465-2212 Vermilion County:
lllinois Poison Center: (800) 222-1222 (q%’*?
()
g
e EMSC

2020

***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions

(217) 342-9237 (PHMSRR) / Decompression Category

(gl 3) ggg;ggj (More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8

28 1 5; 432:2 483 Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).

(618) 783-4436 Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o

Eg} 3; Zgggggg Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o

(217) 728-4114 Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o

(217) 774-9555 Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o
(217) 431-2662

http://www.luriechildrens.org/EMSC
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RHCC Hospital

Address

ED
Phone

Pediatric
Designation*

Trauma
Center
Level

Region 7, page 1 of 2

EMS Region 7 Pediatric Resources

Advocate Christ Medical Center,
Advocate Children’s Hospital
4440 W. 95th St., Oak Lawn, IL 60453

(708)
684-5300

PCCC/EDAP

Level |

Trauma PICU Transfer F;_(:",r:fsl
Transfer PICU Phone Network+
(844) (844) 543-7224 I NICU

543-7224 (708) 684-1308 UIH

NICU Transfer  Transport De:oHr:npsr::s/ion
NICU Phone Team Phone Category***
(844) 543-7224 Chicago
(708) 684-5787 (844) 543-7224 Category 1

Hospital

Address

ED
Phone

Pediatric
Designation*

Trauma
Center
Level

Perinatal
Level**/
Network+

PICU Transfer
PICU Phone

Trauma
Transfer

PHMSRR/
Decompression
Category***

NICU Transfer
NICU Phone

Transport
Team Phone

Advocate South Suburban Hospital (708) I Chicago
17800 S. Kedzie, Hazel Crest, IL 60429 213-4200 UIH Category 2
AMITA Health Saint Joseph Medical Center (815) EDAP Level II (815) (815) 773-7884 II-E Chicago
333 N. Madison St., Joliet, IL 60435 741-7660 773-7884 (815) 773-7046 Rush Category 2
AMITA Health Saint Mary’s Hospital (815) EDAP Level Il 1] Chicago
500 W. Court St., Kankakee, IL 60901 937-2100 UofC Category 2
Franciscan Health — Olympia Fields 74(77(31%)00 EDAP II-E Chicago
20201 S. Crawford, Olympia Fields, IL 60461 | o ;32222 Rush Category 2
Morris Hospital & Healthcare Centers (815) Il Chicago
EDAP Level Il
150 W. High St., Morris, IL 60450 942-2129 Loyola Category 2
OSF Little Company of Mary .
Medical Center 22(97_%%)00 EDAP U”-FC CCthlcago2
2800 W. 95th St., Evergreen Park, IL 60805 0 ategory
Palos Health Hospital (708) Il Chicago
12251 S. 80th Ave., Palos Heights, IL 60463 | 923-5800 Rush Category 3
Riverside Medical Center (815) EDAP Level Il (815) 1] Chicago
350 N. Wall St., Kankakee, IL 60901 935-7500 935-7500 UofC Category 2
Silver Cross Hospital (815) e Ll (815) 1I-E Chicago
1900 Silver Cross Blvd., New Lenox, IL 60451| 300-1033 300-1033 Rush Category 2
Silver Cross Free-Standing
Emergency Center (708) 1%}
364-6004
12701 W. 143rd St., Homer Glen, IL 60491
UChicago Medicine Ingalls .
Memorial Hospital 91(5?%5290 EDAP U”(;FC ngcigoz
One Ingalls Dr., Harvey, IL 60426 gory
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Region 7, page 2 of 2

Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago

St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center

**ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS

EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics

Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care

+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS
St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield
Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago
SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago
UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago

Local Health Departments

Cook County:
Grundy County:

Kankakee County:

Kendall County:

Stickney Public Health District:
Ford-Iroquois County:

Will County:

lllinois Poison Center:

(708) 633-4000
815) 941-3113
815) 802-9400
630) 553-9100
708) 424-9200
815) 432-2483
)

5
815) 727-8480

Py

(800) 222-1222

***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions
(PHMSRR) / Decompression Category

(More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).

Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o

Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o
Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o

@@
Lo
@% EMSC 2020 http://www.luriechildrens.org/EMSC
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RHCC Hospital

Address

Region 8, page 1 of 2

EMS Region 8 Pediatric Resources

Loyola University Medical Center
2160 S. 1st Ave., Maywood, IL 60153

(708)
216-8705

Pediatric e Trauma PICU Transfer Pe”"affl NICU Transfer = Transport PHMSRR/.
Designation* Center Transfer PICU Phone O NICU Phone T Ph L idIE
9 Level Network+ eam Fhone Category***
(800) (800) 888-5862 I NICU (800) 888-5862 i Chicago
PCCC/EDAP Level | | ggg.5862 | (708) 216-4660 Loyola (708) 216-8261 | (800) 888-5862 Category 1

. A i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric Trauma o ma PICU Transfer Fefnatal oy Transfer  Transport )
Address Designation* et Transfer PICU Phone oy NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
Advocate Good Samaritan Hospital (630) o Level | (800) 11l NICU (630) 275-3232 Chicago
3815 Highland Ave., Downers Grove, IL 60515 | 275-1160 874-3685 UIH (630) 275-3200 Category 1
AMITA Health A ist Medical
el B(c)jl\i/:gt?rs(:okedlca Center (630) EDAP Level Il (630) I Chicago
312-6700 312-6700 UofC Category 2
500 Remington Blvd., Bolingbrook, IL 60440
AMITA Health Adventist Medical Center, (630) (630) " S
GlenOaks
. _ 545-5700 EDAP Levelll 1 5455700 UofC Category 2
701 Winthrop Ave., Glendale Heights, IL 60139
AMITA Health Adventist Medical Center, .
Hinsdale (630) (630) ) Il NICU ) Chicago
. 856-6700 EDAP Level Il 856-6700 (630) 856-6332 Uof C (630) 856-6442 Category 2
120 N. Oak St., Hinsdale, IL 60521
AMITA Health Adventist Medical Center,
LaGrange (708) (708) Q Chicago
EDAP Level Il
5101 S. Willow Springs Rd. 245-6700 245-6700 UofC Category 2
LaGrange, IL 60525
Edward Hospital (630) (630) Il NICU Chicago
PCCC/EDAP Level Il 630) 527-5540 630) 527-3234
801 S. Washington St., Naperville, IL 60540 | 527-3358 eve s27.a358 | (30 UofC (630) Category 1
Edward Plainfield Free-Standing
Emergency Center (815) o
24600 W. 127th St., Bldg. B, Ste. 100 731-3020
Plainfield, IL 60585
Elmhurst Hospital (331) II-E Chicago
EDAP
155 E. Brush Hill Rd., Elmhurst, IL 60126 | 221-0202 Levelll UofC Category 2
Loyola Gottlieb Memorial Hospital (708) EDAP Level Il (%) Chicago
701 W. North Ave. Melrose Park, IL 60160 | 538-4975 eve Loyola Category 3
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level lI: Intermediate Care Nursery

SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level Ill: Neonatal Intensive Care
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Region 8, page 2 of 2

. S i PHMSRR/
Hospital ED Pediatric UELGIE] Trauma PICU Transfer Pe""aff I NICU Transfer = Transport 2 .
Address Phone Designation* CEIES Transfer PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
MacNeal Hospital (708) Il Chicago
EDAP
3249 S. Oak Park Ave., Berwyn, IL 60402 | 783-6000 Levelll UofC Category 2
Northwestern Medicine .
| DuP Hospital (630) (630) _ Il NICU ) <6 mths age only Chicago
Central DuPage Hospita 933-6490 | CCC/EDAP | Levelll | o35 6490 | (63009332350 I nortnwestern | (630) 9336974 | 6a0) 933-6974 Category 1
25 N. Winfield Rd., Winfield, IL 60190
Rush Oak Park Hospital (708) %] Chicago
520 S. Maple Ave., Oak Park, IL 60304 660-6000 Rush Category 3
West Suburban Medical Center (708) EDAP Il Chicago
3 Erie Court, Oak Park, IL 60302 763-6747 Northwestern Category 2

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics

Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago

St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria

EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics

**ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level lI: Intermediate Care Nursery
Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care

+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS

St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield

Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago

SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago

UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago

Local Health Departments

Cook County: 708) 633-4000
DuPage County: 630) 682-7400
Oak Park:

Stickney Public Health District:
Will County:

Illinois Poison Center:

708) 424-9200

(708)
(630)
(708) 358-5480
(708)
(815) 727-8480

(800) 222-1222

/@)

52

%)/

***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions
(PHMSRR) / Decompression Category

(More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).

Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o
Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o

Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o

[
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RHCC Hospital

Address

Region 9, page 1 of 2

EMS Region 9 Pediatric Resources

Advocate Sherman Hospital
1425 N. Randall Road, Elgin, IL 60123

(224)
783-8750

Pediatric e Trauma PICU Transfer Pe”"affl NICU Transfer = Transport PHMSRR/.
Designation* ST Transfer PICU Phone Oy NICU Phone Team Phone L idIE
9 Level Network+ Category***
II-E Chicago
EDAP Level Il Rush Category 2

. I i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric Ul Trauma PICU Transfer Perlnala I NICU Transfer = Transport = .
Address Designation* S Transfer  PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
Advocate Good Shepherd Hospital - i
. P. p (847) EDAP Level II II-E Chicago
450 W Highway 22, Barrington, IL 60010 842-4444 Northwestern Category 2
i (844) 543-7224
Advzgsfc;g rg:ﬁgrgﬁg ﬂi‘s;;’aﬁf’“a" (847) PCCC/EDAP Level | (s15yio) (844) 543-7224 I NICU (844) 543-7224 (844) Chicago
) ’ 723-5043 (847) 723-5000 (847) 723-0353 UIH (847) 723-5386 543-7224 Category 1
1775 Dempster St., Park Ridge, IL 60068 (16 ylo)
AMITA Health
Alexian Brothers Medical Center (847) II-E Chicago
800 W. Biesterfield Rd. 981-3599 ER Ll Loyola Category 3
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007
AMITA Health St. Alexius Medical Center .
_ (847) EDAP Lovel I (847) 490-6909 Il NICU (847) 755-7691 Chicago
1555 Barrington Rd. 490-6930 eve (847) 781-3921 Loyola (847) 755-7668 Category 1
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169
AMITA Health Mercy Medical Center i
. y (630) EDAP Level II 1] Chicago
1325 N. Highland Ave., Aurora, IL 60506 801-2633 UIH Category 2
AMITA Health St. Joseph Hospital i
et ' p p (847) EDAP Level Il Q Chicago
77 N. Airlite St., Elgin, IL 60123 622-2069 Mercyhealth Category 2
Mercyhealth Hospital and .
Medical Center — Harvard (815) EDAP 9 Chicago
943-2693 Mercyhealth Category 3
901 Grant St., Harvard, IL 60033
Northwest Community Hospital
(847) Il NICU Chicago
800 W. Central Rd. 618-4000 EDAP Level Il (847) 618-6450 Category 2
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Northwestern gory
Northwestern Medicine Delnor Hospital (630) II-E Chicago
EDAP Level Il C
300 Randall Rd., Geneva, IL 60134 208-4000 Northwestern ategory 2

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION
EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics

PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center

**ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care



JULY 2020 Region 9, page 2 of 2

. - i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric UELGIE] Trauma PICU Transfer Pe""aff I NICU Transfer = Transport 2 .
Address Designation* CEIES Transfer PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
Northwestern Medicine — Huntley Hospital (224) Il Chicago
) EDAP Level Il
10400 Haligus Road, Huntley, IL 60142 654-0000 Mercyhealth Category 2
Northwestern Medicine — McHenry Hospital (815) EDAP Level Il II-E Chicago
4201 Medical Center Dr., McHenry, IL 60050 | 759-3100 eve Mercyhealth Category 2
Northwestern Medicine — Woodstock Hospital (815) EDAP (%) Chicago
3701 Doty Rd., Woodstock, IL 60098 334-3900 Mercyhealth Category 2
Rush Copley Medical Center (630) Il NICU Chicago
EDAP Level Il 630) 978-6214
2000 Ogden Ave., Aurora, IL 60504 978-4810 v Rush (630) Category 2
Rush Copley Free Standing
Emergency Center (630) o
1122 West Veterans Parkway 466-8200
Yorkville, IL 60560
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care
+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS
Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago
St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago
. . . . .
Local Health Departments P:“L:IZI;:RH;aSIth & Medlcgl S%rvtlces Response Regions
mpr ion r
Cook County: ~ (708) 633-4000 (PHMSRR)/Decompression Category o
Kane County: (630) 208-3801 (More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8

Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).
Kendall County: (630) 553-9100

McHenry County:  (815) 334-4510
lllinois Poison Center: (800) 222-1222

Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o
Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o
Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o
.@3‘
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EMS Region 10 Pediatric Resources

RHCC Hospital Pediatric UL Trauma PICU Transfer Perlnaffl NICU Transfer = Transport PHMSRR/.
Address Designation* el Transfer PICU Phone oL NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
Level Network+ Category***
NorthShore University HealthSystem )
: . (847) 1 Chicago
Highland Park Hospital 480-3751 EDAP Level Il Northwestern Category 2

777 Park Ave. West, Highland Park, IL 60035

. - i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric Trauma PICU Transfer Permaial NICU Transfer = Transport .
Address Designation* Transfer  PICU Phone i NICU Phone T Ph Decompression
9 Network+ 2L el Category***
Advocate Condell Medical Center (847) EDAP Level | (847) I-E Chicago
eve
801 S. Milwaukee Ave., Libertyville, IL 60048 | 990-5300 990-2222 Northwestern Category 2
AMITA Health Saint Francis Hospital (847) EDAP Level | (847) Q Chicago
355 Ridge Ave., Evanston, IL 60202 316-2440 eve 316-4873 Northwestern Category 2
Lindenhurst Free-Standing
Emergency Center (847) (%)
. 356-4705
1050 Red Oak Lane Lindenhurst, IL 60046
Midwestern Regional Medical Center (847) o Chicago
2520 Elisha Ave., Zion, IL 60099 872-6220 Category 3
NorthShore University HealthSystem .
a - ategol
2650 Ridge Ave., Evanston, IL 60201 (847) gory
NorthShore University HealthSystem .
Glenbrook Hospital (847) Q@ Chicago
. ener Sp_l @ 657-5632 EDAP Level Northwestern Category 3
2100 Pfingsten Rd., Glenview, IL 60026
NorthShore University HealthSystem .
Skokie Hospital (847) EDAP Level Il ) Chicago
. . 933-6950 Northwestern Category 3
9600 Gross Point Rd., Skokie, IL 60076
Northwestern Grayslake Freestanding
Emergency Center (FEC) (847) %)
. 535-8950
1475 E. Belvidere Rd., Grayslake, IL 60030
Northwestern Medicine Lake Forest Hospital (847) Conp Lovel I I-E Chicago
1000 N. Westmoreland Road 535-6150 Northwestern Category 2
Lake Forest, IL 60045
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level lI: Intermediate Care Nursery

SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care



JULY 2020 Region 10, page 2 of 2

. _— i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric UELGIE] Trauma PICU Transfer Pe""aff I NICU Transfer = Transport 2 .
Address Designation* Sy Transfer PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
UHS St. Catherine Medical Center
(262) Level Il (22) Chicago
9555 7§th Street 577-8202 577-8202 Category 2
Pleasant Prairie, Wl 53158
Vista Medical Center East i
i (847) EDAP Level Il I Chicago
1324 N. Sheridan Rd., Waukegan, IL 60085 | 360-4181 Northwestern Category 2
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level lI: Intermediate Care Nursery
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level lI-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care
+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS
Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood St. John’s: HSHS St. John’s Hospital, Springfield
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago
St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria UIH: University of Illinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago
Local Health Departments ***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions
Cook County: (708) 633-4000 (PHMSRR) / Decompression Category
Evanston: (847) 448-4311 (More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Lake County: (847) 377-8000 Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).
Skokie: (847) 933-8252 Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o

Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o

Illinois Poison Center:  (300) 222-1222 Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o

Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o
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RHCC Hospital

Address

EMS Region 11 Pediatric Resources

Pediatric
Designation*

Trauma
Center
Level

Trauma
Transfer

PICU Transfer
PICU Phone

Perinatal
Level**/
Network+

NICU Transfer

NICU Phone

Region 11, page 1 of 4

Advocate lllinois Masonic Medical Center
836 W. Wellington Ave., Chicago, IL 60657

(773)
296-5878

EDAP

Level |

(888)
872-8620

11l NICU
Rush

(773) 296-5233
(773) 296-5474

PHMSRR/
Transport .
Team Phone Decompression
Category***
(773) Chicago
296-5233 Category 1

Hospital

Address

Pediatric
Designation*

Trauma
Center
Level

Trauma
Transfer

PICU Transfer
PICU Phone

Perinatal
Level**/
Network+

NICU Transfer

NICU Phone

PHMSRR/
Decompression
Category***

Transport
Team Phone

Advocate Trinity Hospital (773) Il Chicago
2320 E. 93rd St., Chicago, IL 60617 978-2424 UIH Category 4
AMITA Health Resurrection Medical Center (773) EDAP II-E Chicago
7435 W. Talcott, Chicago, IL 60631 792-5255 Loyola Category 2
AMITA Health St. Joseph Hospital (773) EDAP Il NICU (773) 665-3215 Chicago
2900 N. Lake Shore Dr., Chicago, IL 60657 | 665-3086 Rush (773) 665-3215 Category 2
AMITA Health Saints Mary and Elizabeth )
Medical Center — Saint Elizabeth Campus (312) o Chicago
. 633-5814 Stroger Category 3
1431 N. Claremont Ave., Chicago, IL 60622
AMITA Health Saints Mary and Elizabeth .
Medical Center — Saint Mary Campus 77((?_1231)1 8 EDAP Stlrlc;ger C(zithelg?)?; 5
2233 W. Division St., Chicago, IL 60622
Ann & Robert H Lurie Children’s Hospital (312) Pediatric (312) (312) 227-3700 I NICU (312) 227-3700 Chicago
225 E. Chicago Ave, Chicago, IL 60611 227-3800 PCCC/EDAP Level | 227-3700 (312) 227-1600 Northwestern (312) 227-1400 (312) 227-3700 Category 1
Community First Medical Center (773) EDAP Q Chicago
5645 W. Addison, Chicago, IL 60634 794-7601 Loyola Category 2
Holy Cross Hospital (773) (0] Chicago
2701 W. 68th St., Chicago, IL 60629 884-4010 UIH Category 4
Jackson Park Hospital and Medical Center (773) o Chicago
7531 gﬁ?th StOIrIIyGIg(IS%d Ave. 947-7610 Stroger Category 3
icago,
John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Gook County P‘(?giaz‘)r ic EDAP Lovel 1& | (312) (312) 864-4100 Il NICU (312)864-4010 | 5151 564 4100 Chicago
1969 W. Ogden, Chicago, IL 60612 864-1500 Level | 864-1000 (312) 864-4100 Stroger (312) 864-4010 Category 1

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION

PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center

SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics

EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics

Level @: Non-Birthing Center
Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities

**ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS

Level I: General Nursery

Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care
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Hospital Pediatric
Designation*

Address

Trauma Perinatal
Center Level**/

Region 11, page 2 of 4

PHMSRR/
Decompression
Category***

Trauma PICU Transfer NICU Transfer  Transport

Transfer PICU Phone NICU Phone Team Phone

Level Network+

La Rabida Children’s Hospital ® — Chi
icago
6501 South Promontory Drive, 75(3-86)45 (%) Catego?y »
Chicago, IL 60649
Loretto Hospital (773) (] Chicago
645 S. Central Ave., Chicago, IL 60644 854-5466 Loyola Category 3
Mercy Hospital & Medical Center (312) EDAP II-E Chicago
2525 S. Michigan Ave., Chicago, IL 60616 | 567-2200 UofC Category 2
Methodist Hospital of Chicago (773) 0] Chicago
5025 N. Paulina St., Chicago, IL 60640 989-1387 Rush Category 3
Mount Sinai Medical Center (773) EDAP Level | (773) Il NICU (773) 257-6675 Chicago
California Ave at 15th St., Chicago, IL 60608 | 257-6241 257-6241 Rush (773) 257-6675 Category 1

B | aRabida Children’s Hospital typically cares for pediatric patients with chronic illnesses and disabilities. Their Emergency Department capabilities may be available in the event of a disaster.

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center

Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago

St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria

EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics

**|LLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level lI: Intermediate Care Nursery
Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care

+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS

St. John’s: HSHS St. John'’s Hospital, Springfield

Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago

SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago

UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago

Local Health Departments

Chicago Department of

Public Health: (812) 747-9884

Cook County: (708) 633-4000

lllinois Poison Center: (800) 222-1222

G
)

/@)

)
D¢ EMSC

***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions
(PHMSRR) / Decompression Category

(More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).

Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o

Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o
Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o
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. I i PHMSRR/
Hospital Pediatric LTl Trauma PICU Transfer Permaia I NICU Transfer = Transport = .
Address Designation* Lt Transfer PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone Team Phone Decompression
9 Level Network+ Category***
Northwestern Memorial Hospital (812) EDAP Level | (A3d1u2|; I NICU (312) 472-1000 Chicago
251 E. Huron St., Chicago, IL 60611 926-5188 996-3321 Northwestern (312) 472-1000 Category 4
Norwegian American Hospital (773) 1] Chicago
1044 N. Francisco, Chicago, IL 60622 292-8282 Rush Category 4
Provident Hospital of Cook County (312) %] Chicago
500 E. 51st St., Chicago, IL 60615 572-1700 Stroger Category 3
Roseland Community Hospital (773) I Chicago
45 W. 111th St., Chicago, IL 60628 995-3070 Stroger Category 2
Rush University Medical Center )
(312) EDAP (312) 669-7874 I NICU (312) 942-5068 Chicago
1653 We_st Congress Parkway 947-0100 (312) 942-6191 Rush (312) 942-5068 Category 1
Chicago, IL 60612
Saint Anthony Hospital (773) EDAP Il Chicago
2875 W. 19th St., Chicago, IL 60623 484-4080 UofC Category 2
St. Bernard Hospital & Health Care Center (773) (0] Chicago
326 W. 64th St., Chicago, IL 60621 962-4020 Stroger Category 4
Shriners Hospital for Children (773) Limited Chicago
2211 N. Oak Park Ave., Chicago, IL 60707 | 622-5400 (see below) a Category 2
South Shore Hospital (773) 9] Chicago
8012 S. Crandon, Chicago, IL 60617 356-5331 UofC Category 3
Swedish Covenant Hospital (773) Il Chicago
5145 N. California Ave., Chicago, IL 60625 | 989-3800 Northwestern Category 2
Thorek Hospital and Medical Center (773) 1%} Chicago
850 W. Irving Park Rd., Chicago, IL 60613 | 975-6770 Northwestern Category 3

A Shriners Hospital for Children’s PICU typically cares for pediatric patients with a limited scope of diagnoses (orthopedics, spinal cord and cleft lip/palate). Their critical care capabilities may be available in the event of a disaster.

*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care
cﬁ’;ﬂ
)

[
@j. EMSC 2020 http://www.luriechildrens.org/EMSC

Development and printing of this card has been supported in part by a federal grant from the Assistant Secretary for Preparedness & Response (ASPR), U.S. Department of Health & Human Services



JULY 2020 Region 11, page 4 of 4

. A i PHMSRR/
Hospital ED Pediatric Trauma PICU Transfer Perlnaff I NICU Transfer = Transport = .
Addr Phon Designation* Transfer PICU Phone Level™/ NICU Phone T Ph Decompression
ess e g Networks+ eam Fhone  category***
University of Chicago Medical Center (773) (800) IINICU Chicago
Level | 800) 621-7827
5841 S. Maryland Ave., Chicago, IL 60637 | 702- 6250 621-7827 UofC (800) Category 1
University of Chicago o .
Comer Children’s Hospital (773) EDAP Pediatric (800) (800) 621-7827 Il NICU (773) 795-1055 (800) 621-7827 Chicago
702-624 Level | - 773) 702-6494 773) 702-6681 Category 1
5841 S. Maryland Ave., Chicago, IL 60637 o 621-7827 | (773) UofC (773) 702-668 i
University of lllinois Hospital & .
: 312) (855) 455-4725 Il NICU (855) 455-4725 Chicago
Health Sciences System ( PCCC/EDAP (855) 455-4725
o . IH .
1740 W. Taylor St., Chicago, IL 60612 996-8177 (312) 996-4235 U (312) 996-4150 Category 1
Weiss Memorial Hospital (773) Q Chicago
800) 472-0111
4646 N. Marine Dr., Chicago, IL 60640 | 564-7500 Rush (800) Category 3
*PEDIATRIC DESIGNATION **ILLINOIS PERINATAL LEVELS
PCCC: Pediatric Critical Care Center EDAP: Emergency Department Approved for Pediatrics Level @: Non-Birthing Center Level I: General Nursery Level II: Intermediate Care Nursery
SEDP: Standby Emergency Department for Pediatrics Level II-E: Special Care Nursery with Extended Capabilities Level lll: Neonatal Intensive Care
+ ILLINOIS PERINATAL REGIONAL NETWORKS
Loyola: Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood St. John’s: HSHS St. John'’s Hospital, Springfield
Mercyhealth: Mercyhealth Riverside Campus, Rockford Stroger: John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Chicago
Northwestern: Northwestern Memorial Hospital, Chicago SSM Health: SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital/SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital, St. Louis, MO
Rush: Rush University Medical Center, Chicago U of C: University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago
St. Francis: OSF Saint Francis Medical Center, Peoria UIH: University of lllinois Hospital & Health Sciences System, Chicago
Local Health Departments ***Public Health & Medical Services Response Regions
Chicago Department of (PHMSRR) / Decompression Category
Public Health: (312) 747-9884 (More information can be found on the decompression categories in the IDPH ESF-8
Plan: Pediatric and Neonatal Surge Annex {state health & medical disaster plan}).
Cook County: (708) 633-4000 . .
Category 1: Specialty Centers (PICU/NICU); provides complex care to ages 0-15 y/o
Category 2: Hospitals with some pediatric services; will accept ages 0-12 y/o
L. i Category 3: Hospitals with no pediatric/nursery services; will accept ages >12 y/o
lllinois Poison Center: (800) 222-1222 ) . _ ) .
Category 4: Hospitals with some nursery but no pediatric services; will accept ages 0-1 y/o
G
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Midwest Burn Centers/Units

page 1 of 2

PEDIATRIC
HOSPITAL / CITY CAPABILITIES PHONE NUMBER
lllinois
**John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County, Sumner L. Koch Burn Center, Chicago X 312-864-1000
** A Loyola University Medical Center - Maywood X 708-216-3988
Memorial Medical Center - Springfield X 877-662-7829
OSF St. Anthony Medical Center - Rockford X 800-252-5433
**  University of Chicago Medical Center - Chicago X 800-621-7827
Indiana
** A Eskenazi Health, Richard M. Fairbanks Burn Center, Indianapolis 317-880-6900
**  Indiana University Riley Hospital for Children Burn Unit, Indianapolis X 877-447-4539
Lutheran Hospital Regional Burn Center, Fort Wayne X 260-435-4720
lowa
**  University of lowa Burn, University of lowa Hospitals and Clinics, lowa City X 319-354-5000 or 319-356-2496
Kentucky
University of Louisville Hospital Burn Center, Louisville 502-562-3983 or 502-562-8008
Michigan
Bronson Methodist Hospital, Kalamazoo 269-341-8037
**  Children’s Hospital of Michigan, Detroit X 313-966-5343 or 877-994-8436
**  Detroit Receiving Hospital Burn Center, Detroit 313-745-3078
Hurley Medical Center, Flint 810-262-9000
Spectrum Health Regional Burn Center, Grand Rapids X 616-391-9250
** A University of Michigan Trauma Burn Center, Ann Arbor X 734-764-3289
Minnesota
Essentia Health — Duluth (Miller-Dwan Burn Center), Duluth X 217-727-8762
** A Hennepin County Medical Center Burn Center, Minneapolis X 612-873-4262
**  Regions Hospital Burn Center, St. Paul X 800-922-BURN (2876)
Missouri
Barnes Jewish Hospital, St. Louis 314-362-9175
Children’s Mercy Hospital Burn Unit, Kansas City X 816-234-3520
Mercy Hospital Burn Center, Springfield X 417-820-2974
**  Mercy Hospital, St. Louis X 314-251-6055
St. Louis Children’s Hospital, St. Louis X 800-678-4357

University of Missouri Hospital, Trauma/Surgical/Burn Center, Columbia

573-882-2876

** American Burn Association, Burn Center Verification

A State Burn Coordinating Center: These are lead burn coordinating hospitals designated by each state within
the Great Lakes Healthcare Partnership Program to assist during disasters. More information on lllinois’ burn
disaster planning can be found in the IDPH ESF-8 Plan: Burn Surge Annex (state health & medical disaster plan).

EMSC
http://www.luriechildrens.org/EMSC
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Midwest Burn Centers/Units

PEDIATRIC
HOSPITAL / CITY CAPABILITIES PHONE NUMBER
Ohio
**  Children’s Hospital Medical Center of Akron X 330-543-4567
CR Boeckman Regional Burn Center, Akron X 330-543-8224
**  MetroHealth Medical Center, Cleveland X 216-957-5433
Miami Valley Hospital Regional Adult Burn Center, Dayton 937-208-2126
**  Nationwide Children’s Hospital, Columbus X 614-722-3900
** A Ohio State University Medical Center, Columbus 614-293-2876
**  Shriners Hospital for Children/Shriners Burn Hospital, Cincinnati X 513-872-6201 or 800-875-8580
St. Vincent’s Hospital Burn Center, Toledo 419-251-4734
University of Cincinnati Medical Center Burn Center, Cincinnati 513-584-8199
Wisconsin
**  Ascension Columbia St. Mary’s Hospital Regional Burn Center, Milwaukee 414-585-1163
Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin, Milwaukee X 414-266-2000
** A University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics, Madison X 608-263-6796 or 608-263-1490

** American Burn Association, Burn Center Verification

EMSC
http://www.luriechildrens.org/EMSC
2020

A State Burn Coordinating Center: These are lead burn coordinating hospitals designated by each state within
the Great Lakes Healthcare Partnership Program to assist during disasters. More information on lllinois’ burn
disaster planning can be found in the IDPH ESF-8 Plan: Burn Surge Annex (state health & medical disaster plan).
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